AUTOMATIC RESURFACING AND WELDING INSTALLATION BY
SUBMERGED ARC
SUBARC 5
DX7
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
 EDITION : EN Instructions for use REF: 8695 5240
 REVISION : M
 DATE : 11-2018  Original instructions

SUBARC 5 - DX7  F-47
3 - SPARE PARTS
How to order
The photos or sketches identify nearly every part in a machine or an installation
The descriptive tables include 3 kinds of items:
 those normally held in stock: 
 articles not held in stock:  
 those available on request:  no marks
(For these, we recommend that you send us a copy of the page with the list of parts duly
completed. Please specify in the Order column the number of parts desired and indicate the
type and the serial number of your equipment.)
For items noted on the photos or sketches but not in the tables, send a copy of the page
concerned, highlighting the particular mark.
For example:
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
1 W000XXXXXX   Machine interface board
2 W000XXXXXX   Flowmeter
3 9357 XXXX   Silk-screen printed front panel
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
F - MAINTENANCE  8695 5240 / M
F-48  SUBARC 5 - DX7
8695 5240 / M F - MAINTENANCE
SUBARC 5 - DX7  F-49
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
C1 W000315079   42 V Power transformer
C2 W000315130   Control transformer
C6 W000139859   SUBARC 5 cycle board
C7 W000139910   Speed controler board MOTOVAR MV 20
C10
C11
C12
C19
C20
W000139775   100 k potentiometer with button
C13
C17
C18
C21
W000139773   Protective switch
C14 W000139785   Switch
C15
C16
W000139774   10 k potentiometer with button
F18 W000384429  
Flux supply distributor assembly
(SUBARC 5 - 24VAC)
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
F - MAINTENANCE  8695 5240 / M
F-50  SUBARC 5 - DX7
8695 5240 / M F - MAINTENANCE
SUBARC 5 - DX7  F-51
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
P W000315089   SUBARC 5 power unit
P1
P5
W000141575   10 k 10-turns potentiometer with button
P2
P3
P11
P12
W000137816   Complete black push-button
P4 W000137817   3-position switch with return to centre
P6 W000137823   Complete wihite ligth push-button
P7 W000137824   Complete red ligth push-button
P8 W000139829   Current standard display unit (I<1999A)
 W000352226   Current display unit (I≥2000A)
P9 W000315109   Voltage display unit
P10 W000315059   Wire speed display unit
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
F - MAINTENANCE  8695 5240 / M
F-52  SUBARC 5 - DX7
8695 5240 / M F - MAINTENANCE
SUBARC 5 - DX7  F-53
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
E1 W000366130   Console harness length 17 m
 W000366119   Console harness length 22 m
E2 W000366126   Console harness length 17 m
 W000366127   Console harness length 22 m
E3 W000366128   Motor+ tachy harness length 17 m
 W000315682   Motor+ tachy harness length 22 m
E4 W000366129   U measurement harness length 17 m
 W000366121   U measurement harness length 22 m
E5 W000366122 
Rack power source harness + electronic supply
1000/1300 DC
 W000315070 
Rack power source harness + electronic supply
1003/1303 DC
 W000315069 
Rack power source harness + electronic supply
650 DC/1003 AC/DC
E6 W000260268   Flexible cable 1x95 mm²
E7 W000260268   Flexible cable 1x95 mm²
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
F - MAINTENANCE  8695 5240 / M
F-54  SUBARC 5 - DX7
PERSONAL NOTES
Lincoln Electric France S.A.S.
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 76120 Le Grand Quevilly
76121 Le Grand Quevilly cedex